Change-Over
Pressure Filters DFDK
Flow rates up to 600 l/min
Pressure range up to 315 bar
Material: GGG (SG Iron) / Steel
E
7.
55

LE visual-mechanical/electrical
LZ visual-mechanical/electrical with switching contacts at 75% and 100%
Type code
1 version with 1-piece filter bowl
2 version with 2-piece filter bowl (only for sizes 990 and 1320)
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
No details = standard (NBR seals)
L... light with corresponding voltage (24V, 48V, 110V, 220V) ⎤ only on clogging
LED 2 light-emitting diodes up to 24 volt ⎦ indicators type D
V FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and phosphate ester (HFD-R)
W NBR seals, filter suitable for oil-water emulsions (HFA, HFC)
3. MODEL CODE (also order example)
3.1. COMPLETE FILTER
0160 D 010 BN3HC /-V
Size
0030, 0060, 0110, 0140, 0160, 0240,
0280, 0330, 0500, 0660, 0990, 1320
Type
D
Filtration rating in µm
BN3HC, BH3HC, V: 3, 5, 10, 20
W/HC, W: 25, 50, 100, 200 (on request)
Filter material
BN3HC, BH3HC, V, W/HC, W
Supplementary details
V = FPM seals, element suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and phosphate ester (HFD-R)
W = NBR seals, element suitable for oil-water emulsions (HFA, HFC) (only necessary for W/HC, W and V elements)
3.2. REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
4
E
7.
55
3.
10
/0
5.
04
5.1. ∆p-Q HOUSING GRAPHS BASED ON ISO 3968
The housing graphs apply to mineral oil with a density
of 0.86 kg/dm3 and a kinematic viscosity of 30 mm2/s for
the largest possible width per size.
In this case, the differential pressure changes
proportionally to the density.
DFDK 30
∆p
 [b
ar
]
Flow rate [l/min]
4. FILTER SPECIFICATIONS
Filter type Connection Element size and no. Weight [kg]
per filter side incl. element
30 G ½ 1 x 0030 D... 7.4
60 G ¾ 1 x 0060 D... 15.0
110 G ¾ 1 x 0110 D... 17.0
140 G ¾ 1 x 0140 D... 18.9
160 G 1½ 1 x 0160 D... 33.0
240 G 1½ 1 x 0240 D... 36.0
280 G 1½ 1 x 0280 D... 45.0
330 SAE DN 50 1 x 0330 D... 154.0
500 SAE DN 50 1 x 0500 D... 163.0
660 SAE DN 50 1 x 0660 D... 170.0
990 SAE DN 50 1 x 0990 D... 184.4
1320 SAE DN 50 1 x 1320 D... 202.4
4.1. FATIGUE STRENGTH
106 cycles from 0 to nominal pressure.
5. FILTER CALCULATION/
SIZING
The total pressure drop of a filter at a certain flow rate is